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Ra: Sullivan Bres. Printers, Inc. (MA)
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As requestaed by counsel, we encloso for filing
qualification documents on behalf of this corporation,
together with funds in payment of the requirod foes.
This document should ke filed upon receipt.

Gentleman:

Evidence of the filing should be returned to this office
along with one certificate of status,

If you have any questions or If for any reason the filing
cannot be effected promptly, please notify this office of
the detalls by calling our toll-free number: 1-800-225-

2034,

Very tru{y yours, ' g
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Christine M. Eastwine _ jo
Technical Specialist e LR0
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Enclosure (s)

Special Instructions: PLEASE OBTAIN ONE CERTIFICATE OF
STATUS UPON QUALIFICATION AND FCRWARD TO MY ATTENTION
ALONG WITH THE EVIDENCE. THANK YoOU.




CR2E04?

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jitn Smith
Secretary o Slate

Docember 22, 1993

CHRISTINE M. EASTWINE
CT SYSTEM

2 OLIVER STREET
BOSTON, MA 02109

SUBJECT: SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS, INC.
Ref. Number: W9300002692%

We have racalved your document for SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS, INC. and
rour check(s) lotaling $78.75. Howaever, ihe enclosed decument has not been
iled and is being returned for the following carraction(s).

Based upon Information rovided by the Florida Department of Revanue
ursuant ta section 213.053(14), Florida Statutes, it appears that SULLIVAN

ROS. PRINTERS, INC. has transacted business In Florida priar to submitting
an "Application for Authorlty to Transact Business in Florida”. The information
recolvad from ihe Florida Department of Revenue ingicatas Septamber 1, 1977,
as the Initial date of transacting business in the Stale of Florida.,

Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, raquires this office to collect a $500
penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business in Florida prior to
ualification and the apFropriate chatter tax and annual report fees that would
have been due this olfice had the corporation qualified the year it began
operations in this state. Please complete the enclosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charter tax dus. The amount entitled this office In
annual report fees and penalty fees is $8,691.25.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine
erroneous information was inserted an the application, an affidavit containing the
following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erronequs
information was listed on the application; and 2.} the carrect date the corporation
began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to the year
the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs pursuant 10 section 607.1501 or 17.1501, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

if you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6958.




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
Loo Aivors Secretary ol State
Documont Examinar Letier Number: 193A00142859

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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Leverone & Company

Coertibied Public Accountants
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Fobruary 18, 1994

Lec Rivers, Document Examiner
Florida Departmant of Stata
pivision of Corporations

P,0. Box 6327

Pallahassea, FL 32314

re: Sulliwvan Broo. Printers, Inc.
Ref. No.: W93000026929
Letter No.: 193A00142859

Dear Lee Rivers:

We are in receipt of your notice requesting $8,691.25 in annual
report fees and penalties., We understand that the annual roports
were not filed since September 1, 1977, but we heonestly felt we

were filing all the necessary tax returns to the Florida Department
of Revenue since we commenced buisness in Florida in 1977. We
apologize for the oversight and now ask for Yyour consideration in
abating the penalties assessed against Sullivan Bros. Printers, Inc.

The Company has gone through some horrendous financlal times and now
appears to be turning the corner to continued profitable operations.
The payment of the penalties assessed will cause financlal harm to

the Company. The Company employs a number of Florida residents and
enjoys conducting buslness in the pro-business environment of Florida.
We would very much like to continue this relationship.

please review this situation to determine if there is anything you
can do to help bring this potential liability down to a more tolerable

$1,000~$1,500 {3 years of penalties). Thank you for your understanding
and consideration. We look forward to hearing from you.

Yours very truly,
LEVE E & COMPANY

lrre [f——’
Jdmes ¢. Shannon, III
JCS/dm

¢. Ellen F. Sullivan




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith

Secretary of State

March 1, 1994

James . Shannon, [I1
Levereone & Company, GPAr
Threoe Survey Circle
Billericn MA 01882

RE: SULLIVAN BROS. PRINPERS, INC. {WO300002G929)

Thiw letter is in rosponse Lo your lettor dated Fobruary 18, 1894,
concerning tho qualification eof SULLTVAN BROS. DPHRINTERI, INCG. to
traonsact business In Florida.

We appreciate the Tact that SULLIVAN BROGS. PRINTERS, INC. has made
n caonscientious effort to comply with the laws of Lhe Stule of
Florida. iHlowever, any {oreign corporalion that intends to transact
business in this state is requlred to obtain a certificate of
authority f(rom the Department of State prior to transacting
buginess as stabted in section 607.1501(1}, Florida Statutes:

"A foreign corporntion may not transact business in this
stnote until it obtains a certilicate of authority [rom
the Department of State.”

This office is stabutorily mandated to collect the appreopriate
civil penalty of $500.00 [or cach yecar or part thereof that o
foreign corpoeration Lransacts business in Lhis state without
authority; this is the minimum penalty allowed by law. Florida law
does not grant this office the authority Lo waive or dismiss these
appropriate fees. Secction 607.1502(4), Florida Statules, further
directs the Florida Department of State to collect all penalties
and annual report fees due this office and bto recover such fees
through an action in ecircuit eourt,

Again, this office appreciates and does nol question IIORIX
MANUFACTURING COMPANY's honorable intention to comply with the
filing requirements and laws of the State of Florida. We therefore
request that the balance of $8,691.25 in appropria’e penalty fees
be remitted to this office within thirty (30) days so we may
process the qualification documents and grant SULLIVAN BROS.
PRINTERS, INC. authority te transact business in the State of
Florida.

Corporate Filings - P. 0. Box 0327 - Tallabassee, FL 32314
F1Oe Tl B FY B €60 Talaharces BT 173148




Phge 2
SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS, INC.

Plense do nol hesitnle Lo contacl me il you have any quostlions
regarding this mattor,

S.tncf_rolv.
LEZ IIECS

Lee Rivars, Corporate Spocliallst
bivision of Corporatlions
{9004) 487-6958




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

. litn Smli!;h
Sectetary of Slale
March 14, 1994 Do Not s
3"(\ nutlos |
M. EASTWINE
8?@?&%‘%& GON.-? ‘\0 Dou{j*—
2 OLIVER STREET Yoy MQQ
BOSTON, MA 02108 CU"'“WQ.LAg CE0.0m. "

SUBJECT:; SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS, INC.
Rel. Number: W93000026929

This lelter is in response fo the aﬂallcation by foreign corporation for
authorization to transact businass in Florida that was previously submitied to this
office for SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS, INC..

This office received Information provided by the Florida Department of Revenus,
pursuant to section 213.053(14), Florida Statutes, which indicatas that the
corporation has transacled business in the Siate of Florida since
September 1, 1977. You were notified by letter dated December 22, 1993, that
because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business
In the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for $8691.25 in Eg;propriate feas
andI pegfﬁltles as set forth in Seclion 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy
anclosed).

Untll a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the
apFIIcation by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida
will not be processed. If erronaous information was reflected on the previously
submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the
information entered on such application is incorract. Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your rasponse lo this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity
of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please
lelephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (904) 487-6091.

Les Rivers
Document Examiner Letter No. 294A00011328

Enclosure

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, [lorida 32314

CA2EQ092



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT QF STATE
Sandra 13, Mortham
Secretary of Stale

June 29, 1995
TACS (5 -5

Mr. Frank Morelli

Levernoe & Company

Three Survey Circle

Billericn, Massachusetls 01862

Dear Mr, Morelli:
Re:  Sullivan Dros, Printers, Inc.

Pursuant to your request, 1 have obtained the following information from the Division of Corporalions
which is 1 breakdown of the penalties and unnual report fees enumerated in past correspondence for
which your client, Sullivan Bros, Printers, Inc., is linble, The fees, penalties and applicable nssessment
years are as [ollows:

Your AR Fees Penalty
1993: $200,00 $0.00
1092: $200.00 $500.00
1991: $61.25 $500.00
1990; $35.00 $500.00
1989: $35.00 $500.00
1988: $25,00 $500.00
1987: $25.00 $500.00
1986 $20.00 $500.00
1085: $20.00 $500.00
1984: $10.00 $500.00
1983 $10.00 $500.00
1982: $10.00 $500.00
1981: £10.00 $500.00
1980: $10.00 $500.00
1979: $10.00 $500.00
1978: $10.00 $500.00
1977. $0.00 £500,00
TOTALS: $691.25 $8.000.00

The Capitol « Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 * (904) 488-3680




Mr. Frank Morelli
June 29, 1995
Puge I'wo

As you will note, the sum of the outstanding pensliies and lees is SRO91.25, nnd is qonsistent wilh past
cotrespondence from the Division of Corporations. As | stated in our most recent telephone
conversation. this amount releets the seeruals through 1993 and does nat reflect ndditional penaities and
fees which have seerned Tor 1994 and 1995, In the hope of resolving this matter, 1T will allow this
amount to stand for settlenment purposes until July 16, 1995,

I the event your elien chooses ta forego this ofTer, sur office will proceed to enforee the Tull extent ol §
60715024, Florida Statutes, which states ay follows:

A lorcign corporution which transacts business in this state without autharity shall be
linble to this state Tor the years or parts thercof during which it transacted business in this
state without nuthority in an amount equal to ull fees and taxes which would have been
imposed by (his act upon such corporation hud it applicd for and received authority to
(ransuct business in (his state as required by this act. In addition to the payments th s
preseribed, sueh corporation shatll be table for o eivil penalty of not less than $500 or
more than $1,000 for ench year ar part thereof during which it ransacts business in this
slate withoul a cerlificate of authority, The Department of State may collect all penalties
due under this subsection and may bring an action in cireuit court 1o recover ull penaltics
and fees due and owing the state.

In adddition, the total amount of penalties and fees will be adjusted to reflect aceruals through the end of
1995, For your records, if your client ignores this settlement ofTer, the minimum amount lor which we

will seek recovery will be $19.091.25.

[ hape that you find this information helpful in your dealings with your client. Upon evaluating this
correspondence, if your client would like to resalve this matter prior to July 16th, please contact me, and
| will farward the discussed settlement agreement for their signature. 1 appreciate your assistance in this
matter. 1 you have any questions, please feel [ree lo contact me al 904/488-3684.

Respeetfull

are N
Assistant General Counsel

MWD/idi
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STATE OF FLORIDA 20

DEPARTMFENT OF STATE ho  imy

N
IN RE: Sullivan Bros. Printers, e, w 0
2 L
5o

STIRULATION AND SETTLEMENT

COMES NOW the partics, the Department of State, Division of Corporations,
(uereinafter referred to ns the “Division™), and Sullivar Bros. Printers, Inc., u foteign

cotporation, and do hereby stipulate and agree to the following:
I Sutlivan Bros. Printers, Inc., is a Massachusetts corporation that has been

teansacting business in Florida since September, 1977,

2. Section 607,1501(1), Florida Statutes, provides that a foreign corporation
may not transact business in this state until it obtains a certificate of nuthority from the
Department of State.

3. The Division has jurisdiction over this matter pursuont 1o Section

607.1502(4), Florida Statutes,
4, Sutlivan Bros. Printers, Inc. has violated the ptovisions of Section

607.1501, Florida Statutes, by wansacting business in Florida without obtaining a
certificate of authority from the Departmnent of State. As a result, Sullivan Bros.
Printers, Inc. is subject to penalties and fees as enumerated in Chapter 607, Florida
L Statutes.

5, In order to avoid litigation, and in accordance with the Deparment’s

authority, the parties agree to the following:
a, Sullivan Bros. Printers, Inc., agrees (o pay $8,691.25 in penalties and

] fees 1o the Division.

el Sl el




b.  ‘The Division agreos to continuo processing the application of Sullivan
Dros. Printers, Inc., for authorily to transact business in this state upon recelpt of e
$8,691.25, The Division further ngrees that sald pryment shall represent a full
sertlement of all fees and penalties acerued by Sullivan Bros. Printers, Inc. since it

begun conducting business in Florida In 1977,
c. Each party shall be responsible for its own costs and fees.

Ve [gt_gé\ ,% ST

Dave Mamn\ Ellen F. Sullivan, Presldent
Dircctor Sullivan Bros. Printers, Inc.
Department of State

Division of Comorations

A
Executed on this 2y L day Executed on this /2 ’ day
of V] .,,e/_ , 1995 of _Jvey , 1995,

2.2°d AULS 130 Wd9SETR 86, ¢B U
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‘M’I’LICA'I’ION BY FQREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTIIORIZATION TO
.« TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA:

5u|,.l_lwh~‘ ’BEO‘;, Pﬂ—\"' rers, fve .
or waras or

{Name of carporation: must includo tha wor H . :
obbroviations of liko Import In lun?uafu as will cleary Indicato that it Is a corporation instoad of a natural porson
or partnarshlp if not so contalnod in tho nama at prosont.)

1.

P Mnssacuvwrers 3 0Y-262908/1
(State or country undar tho law of which It is incorporated) { FEI numbar, If applizabla)
4, 'M / 77 B, PERPETA L.
(Datn 1.1 'AcoIporatony {Duration: Yoar corp. Wil coaso o oxist or porpatual?
6, Upon wualification
(Dato first transacted businass in Florida, {See sactons 607, 1501, 607.1502, and 817,155, F.S.) ry
1Y) ;':
7. N7 MARLIvAL  LTASET ::J-l e
S
Lowvte MmA o500 o
{Currant malling addrass) et ! ;:;f'r"‘;
A
8. FRINTIn G OF Rac€TAAtl flo Frumt S WA o wlons Posocd QG WAL bl

{Purposels) of corporaton authorized in homa stats or country to be carried outin the state of Flp'\r]dn)':_i'ﬁ
L)
Lo BT

W)

9. Namse and stroet.address of Florida registered agent:

Nama: CT Cortonation Sytrems

Office Addregs: /200 SoutM At ieaed Road

PLAan rarvn , Elorida , J33AY
{Zip Code)

10. Raglistered agent’s acceptanca:
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. | further agree to comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar
with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent,

‘ A;}(/W wg O (dvaito  PATRICIA A canaRio,

{Repistered agent's signature) SPECIAL ASSISTANT SECRETARY

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticat- 4, not more than 90 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by thu Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.




12. Namas or | addressos of officars and/or ¢dlrogtors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:
Addrasy:

Vico Chairman:
Addross:

Diroctor; __~Juieps € Svtviva~s
Addrogs: &3Y NESwired S FAde

Lowtli. ™A

Diractor: Hany Aoy Sellieen
rd
Addross: 77 AlAcsva. Srasar”

Lo~wete A

8. OFFICERS

Prosidant: £ Lie~y £ fvitivasd

Addrass: Z1Y Faiamavy Jrnacf

Lowt e a4

Vice Prasident:
Addrass:

Secretary:
Address:

Treasurer; _ CLLEN £ Svtvivan

Address:  23Y Frement e T

Lowere oA

NOTE: f necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additiona! officers
and/or directors.

‘ L N - £y L
13, e / R g ‘,,({_, ‘ {
(Signawre of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14, ELien) F Sviliviar, faesde~T
{Typed or printed name and capacity of parson signing application)




THIS DATA 18 FOR [HFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. CERTIFICATION CAN ONLY
BE ORTAINED THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SECRETARY OF STATE.

Detall display of Corporate Data tor Maspachusetts
For: SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS, 1IKC. Thru Date: 05/12/95
0001

SULLIVAN BROS. PRINTERS,
117 MARGINAL ST.

LOWELL MA 01854
042629081

09/01/1977

MA

DOMESTIC

YES

PERPETUAL

042629081

00/00/0000

ACTIVE

Item Numbor:
Name ;
ANddreso:

INC.

Mumbeor:

Rate:
Originated:
Typo:

Profit:
Duration:

Tax ID:
Forelgn Date:
Status:

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION
ELLEN F., SULLIVAN
234 FAIRMONT ST.,LOWELL,MA

OFFICER/DIRECTOR INFORMATION
PRESIDENT: ELLEN F. SULLIVAN
234 FAIRMONT ST.,LOWELL,MA
TREASURER: ELLEN F. SULLIVAN

234 FAIRMONT S8T.,LOWELL,MA

OTHER INFORMATION
NOT ON FILE

CORPORATE TAX INFORMATION

HISTORY INFORMATION

DATE

01/06/1978
06/30/1980
06/30/1981
02/08/1982
04/01/1982
03/02/1983
06/08/1983
12/20/1983
06/07/1985

05/18/1989

pg8/21/1989
05/22/1990
12/18/1990
11/21/1991
11/25/1992
10/29/1993
11/10/1994

END QF DATA

NUMBER

77008682
80046727
81003215
82101943
82011129
79035974
B3037331
83075874
85004276
85039204
89047233
89047234
89047235
89047236
85007482
90063831
90155570
91102568
92135543
93116292
94120945

Tax Year Ends:

08/31

DESCRIPTION

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DOMESTIC (MASS)

1979 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC &
1980 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC &
CHANGE (PROFIT) OFFICERS & DIRECTORS
1981 ANNUAL REPORT {BUS) DOMESTIC &
1979 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC &
1982 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC &
1983 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS} DOMESTIC &
CHANGE (PROFIT) OFFICERS & DIRECTORS
1984 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS} DOMESTIC
1988 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC
1987 ANNUAL REPORT {BUS) DOMESTIC
1986 ANNUAL REBORT {(BUS) DOMESTIC
1985 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC
CHANGE (PROFIT) PRINCIPAL OFFICE

1989 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC
1990 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS} DOMESTIC
1991 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC
1993 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC
1993 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC
1994 ANNUAL REPORT (BUS) DOMESTIC

PRRRR

RO RRR

FOREIGN
FOREIGN

FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN

FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN

FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN
FOREIGN




The Coneneanececallt a/} Alcrsicechieesells
(//7 teo n/«' lthe Secrefe ry a/.r’ Steele
SVeele Hawse, Loslon 02139

MICHAEL J. CONNOLLY

SECRETARY OF BTATE -
wy oot
December 1, 1993 Ul e
Le 30
PR
AN
TO WHOM (T MAY CONCERN: B
o AmB
: s . - '
I herehy cepify that aceording 10 the records of tais office W ‘,:;i‘f‘.
w ih
== B
W

Sullivan Bros. Printerss, Inc,

is n domestic corporation organized on September 1, 1977, under the General Laws of the

Commonwealth of Massachuselts.

I further certify that no proceedings are presently pending under the Massicliusetts
General Laws Chapter 1568 section 101 for said corporations dissolution; that no articles
of dissolution have been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual
reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said
corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.

IN TESTIMONY of which, 1 have hercunto
affixed the Great Seal of
the Commonwealth on the

datc first above written.

e

Secretary of State

This certificate is not a tax clearance. Certificates certifying all taxes duc arc payable to the

- %%‘orporation have been paid or provided for, are issucd by the Department of Revenue.
orm L.




07,09/93 13 LLUW COMHAY = 150D9TE4Y60 3 q ﬁzﬂg
‘ Floia partruent of State, Sandra B, Mortham, Secretory of State
THIS FORM IS TO DE COMPLETED BY CORPORATIONS WHO IAVE REEN
TRANSACTING BUSINESS IN FLORYDA PHIOR 10 QUALIFICATION TOQ PDETERMINE

CHARTER TAX THAT MUST BE LAID.

Authorized number of shares (itemized by closs and par valo) the corporation had when it first iransncted
business 1o Florida, If sharea have no pas valuo, eater "NPV" and the number of shares,
R | LI B R=hd
NPV  Sbo _SHAzes AT 5 T
IR CNGUNEEEER
“yALUE" may by defined in any terms conslstent with generally accepted accounting principles.

A. Eutimsted vaiue of all property owned by Corporation for the
year it fitt transncted business in Florida, wherover located. § 550, 000

B. Estimated Gross amoun of business transacted by the
Corporation for the ycer it fiest transacted business in Florida § 7. Joo,000

C. Estimated Value of all property in Florida owned by the
Corporutiun for the year i1 first transacted business in Florida. § ol voo

D, Estimated Gross amount of business transacted in Tlorida
by the Corporation during the year it first wansacted business in Flotda.$_{ /00 8006

E. TOTAL of "A” and "B $. 788t eo ©
F. TOTAL of"C" and "D" $ /L5 000
G. DIVIDE "F" by "E" § Lo OS5

t{, Corporations with par value stock:
Multiply "G" and Authorized Shares and their par value,

L. Corporations with no par value stosk:
Multiply "G" by Total Authorized Shares. , §_7L.20
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